## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1629/2014

POONAM PRASAD DESHPANDE

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

PRASAD NARENDRA DESHPANDE

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 28/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Mondal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Marriage Petition P.A. No.801 of 2014, titled as "Prasad Narendra Deshpande versus Mrs. Poonam Prasad Deshpande", pending in the Court of Family Court, Pune at Pune.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER