SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1629/2014

POONAM PRASAD DESHPANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASAD NARENDRA DESHPANDE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For stay and office report)

Date: 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Devendra jhan, Adv.

Mr. Lalan Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER