W.codalishidae.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 11-09-2015

COURT NO.: 08 ITEM NO.: 3

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1629 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2014

(Application for Ex-Parte stay)

POONAM PRASAD DESHPANDE

.....Petitioner

**VERSUS** 

PRASAD NARENDRA DESHPANDE

.....Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21-08-2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Nitin Kr. Thakur, Advocate has on 3-9-2015 filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to: Mr. Bijan Kr. Ghosh, Advocate

Mr. Nitin Kr. Thakur, Advocatevocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ms