www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1629/2014

POONAM PRASAD DESHPANDE Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRASAD NARENDRA DESHPANDE

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report) [Along with mediation report]

Date: 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv. Mr. Bhupendra Sharma, Adv. Mr. Nayyar Sidhiqui, Adv. Mrs. Nilam Ojha, Adv. Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Pay slips of the respondent, the reference to which has been made in the counter affidavit, are not enclosed. The respondent may file the same within the next seven days.

List after a week.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR-cum-PS

(ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.09.14
11:38:13 IST
Reason: